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AGREEMENT
 

This agreement is entered into on this date by and between Brent G. Cassady and Sandra D.
 

Cassady hereinafter referred to as "party of the first part" and the City of Jonesboro, MATA
 

Department, hereinafter referred to as "party of the second part."
 

WITNESSETH:
 

The party of the first part is the owner of certain property at 1401 Broadmoor Road, 

Jonesboro, Arkansas, Parcel Number 90. 

The party of the second part is in the process of improving West Nettleton Avenue. 

The party of the second part has agreed to the following requests made by the party of the 

first part. 

1.	 The City shall pay the sum of Seven Hundred Eighty Eight and 00/100 Dollars 
($788.00) to Brent and Sandra Cassady 

2.	 The City shall properly remove and dispose of the existing sidewalk on the 
property 

3.	 The City shall install a concrete sidewalk having a width of five feet (5'0") at the 
back of the curb across the property (running in an east - west direction) 

4.	 The City shall clean and level the property to that of the surrounding grade and 
properly sod the property which is damaged due to the work performed thereon. 

The above said agreed amount to be paid shall be free and clear of any and all encumbrance with 

the exception of BAtJ~ 0 E A~K.lcA-.
 

This agreement is executed on this the M day of XerE@CR... ,2002
 

~q-g, CwJ~ 
Brent G. cassa~ ~ 
~dJrL . ~AJ:~A-. 

Sandra D. Cas~ady ~ 



DEED BOOK 973E.3'; ,1~:'E 
1401 Broadmoor Road 

Parcel #90 

Right-of-Way 

Whereas, BRENT G. CASSADY AND SANDRA D. CASSADY, are the owners of land in Craighead 
County, Arkansas described below, and the City of Jonesboro, a municipal corporation of the State of 
Arkansas, is the owner of adjoining land; 

Whereas, BRENT G. CASSADY AND SANDRA D. CASSADY, and city have agreed upon a right-of­
way for construction and maintenance of a street across the land of BRENT G. CASSADY AND SANDRA 
D. CASSADY, in favor of city and in favor of the land of city. 

Now, Therefore, be it agreed between BRENT G. CASSADY AND SANDRA D. CASSADY, and city 
on 3D 'T9- day of C;£ PTE"t)\&R... ,2002. 

1. BRENT G. CASSADY AND SANDRA D. CASSADY, in consideration of the agreement hereinafter 
made by city, grants to city a right-of-way for construction and maintenance of a street over the land 
BRENT G. CASSADY AND SANDRA D. CASSADY, in City of Jonesboro, Craighead County, 
Arkansas, or particularly described as follows: 

DESCRIPTION OF PERMANENT RIGHT-OF-WAY 
PART OF LOT 5 IN BLOCK "E" OF BROOKHAVEN SECOND ADDITION TO THE CITY OF 

JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, AS RECORDED IN DEED BOOK #123, PAGE #115 IN THE OFFICE OF 
THE CIRCUIT COURT CLERK AND EX-OFFICIO RECORDER, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY 
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

BEGIN AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 5 IN BLOCK "E" OF BROOKHAVEN SECOND 
ADDITION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS; THENCE NORTH 89°26'42" EAST, 
ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 5, AFORESAID, 88.04 FEET TO THE EAST LINE OF LOT 5, 
AFORESAID; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG A 317.45° CURVE TO THE RIGHT WITH A 
RADIUS OF 18.05 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 14.63 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89°14'02" WEST 101.39 
FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF LOT 5, AFORESAID; THENCE NORTH 0°27'51" EAST 5.58 FEET 
TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, CONTAINING 0.012 ACRES, (525.19 SQUARE FEET). 



~1 ~f 1(­
DEED BOOK b35 PAGE 974 

2. BRENT G. CASSADY AND SANDRA D. CASSADY, warrants the right-of-way against anyone 
claiming it or in any manner preventing free and unobstructed use of it by city. 

3. City, in consideration of the grant of right-of-way aforesaid, agrees to construct, maintain and 
improve the property through the use as is set forth herein. 

4. This agreement shall inure to and bind the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns of 
the parties and shall constitute a covenant running with the land of BRENT G. CASSADY AND SANDRA 
D. CASSADY. 

~~ 
BRENT G. CASSADY 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 
On this day before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared BRENT G. CASSADY AND 

SANDRA D. CASSADY, to me well known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing 
instrument and acknowledged that she had executed the same for the e.Y!P~r~n stated and set forth. 

WITNESS my hand and seal this ~? if! :t-t{ day of .J.c~ c ~.£U/L . ,2002.
7 Ij 

OFFICIAL SEAL 

J. HARRY HARDWICK 
NOTARY PUBLIC-ARKANSAS
 

CRAIGHEAD COUNTY
 
MY C(Ji,lMI<:.StON exPIRES: 02-14-2010
 

>o;t.......""'.,,,.,.'.-.t.__ r.lli_
 ttl 
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DESCRIPTION OF PERMANENT RIGHT-OF-WAY 

PART OF LOT 51N BLOCK "E" OF BROOKHAVEN SECOND ADDITION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, AS RECORDED 
IN DEED BOOK #123, PAGE #115 IN THE OFFICE OFTHE CIRCUIT COURT CLERK AND EX-OFFICIO RECORDER, BEING MORE 
PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

BEGIN AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 5 IN BLOCK "E" OF BROOKHAVEN SECOND ADDITION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, 
ARKANSAS; THENCE NORTH SCJ026'42" EAST, ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 5, AFORESAID, 88.04 FEET TO THE EAST LINE OF LOT 
5, AFORESAID; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG A 317.45° CURVE TO THE RIGHT WITH A RADIUS OF 18.05 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 
14.63 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89014'02" WEST 101.39 FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF LOT 5, AFORESAID; THENCE NORTH 0027'51" EAST 
5.58 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, CONTAINING 0.012 ACRES, (525.19 SQUARE FEET). 

ASSUMED 
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~ 1a a ~ Copyright 2002 A.E. & T., LLC 

SURVEYOR'S NOTE 
ASSOCIATED ENGINEERING AND TESTING, UCTHIS SURVEY WAS PREPARED 

FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF THE CIVL ENCJtEERm, L..Wl SUMYtlG AN) MA1ERIALS 1'ESTNl 
CITY OF JONESBORO, AND IS NOT 1825 EAST ~~AVEN.E SUTE I
ASSIGNABLE. DESEllR), PR 7'2401 

PH:lI7Om.. FAX: 81Q.ll$.1263 

BRENT G. CASSADY AND SANDRA D. CASSADY
 
1401 BROADMOOR ROAD
 CITY OF JONESBORO 

DEED RECORD #608, PAGE #68 
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DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

REF: 

May 23,2002 

Mr Aubrey Scott 

Bob Gibson 

Parcel #90 

Our office has found two errors with the above parcel. First, the address is 1401 Broadmoor, not 
1401 W Nettleton. Second, the owner is Brent Cassady, not Harry Kisling. Kisling sold the 
property on 6-18-01. Further research may be necessary on this property. 

Thank You. 

Bob Gibson 



.', , 

LOCATED AT: 
1401 Broadmoor
 

Lot 5 Block E of Brookhaven Second Addition
 
Jonesboro, AR 72401
 

FOR: 
City of Jonesboro-Mr. Aubrey Scott 

AS OF: 
May 23, 2002 

BY: 
Bob Gibson, CG0247 

Form GA3 - "TOTAL for Windows· appraisal software by a Ia mode, Ire. -1-800-ALAMOOE 
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BOB GmSON & ASSOCIATES 
Real Estate Appraisers & Consultants 

420 W. Jefferson 
P. O. Box 3071 

Bob L. Gibson, CG0247 Jonesboro, Arkansas 72401 Telephone (870) 932-5206 
Fred D. Jaynes, CG0496 Facsimile (870) 972-9959 
Dennis L. Jaynes, CG0607 
Bessie V. Richmond, SL 1786 

May 23, 2002 

MATA 
Attn: Mr Aubrey Scott 
314 W Washington 
Jonesboro, AR 72401 

Re:	 1401 Broadmoor 
Jonesboro AR 

Dear Mr. Scott: 

I have appraised the above property as ofMay 23,2002, and find the market value to be $16,703. 
In accordance with your instructions, I have reduced the lot size by the "amount of taking" for the 
purpose ofwidening Nettleton Avenue. The remaining value is $15,915 or a difference of$788 
which is the just compensation due the owner. 

"IIIIIII!II/I/!1I111t1l
~\\\\\.,s"'-' APPI/ ~IIII. 

Should I be of futur~f~,~,PlI'l~~,:ctmy office, 

if-~)l-- STATE '~~J % 
Sincerely, ~ 8} U=RTIFIED \; % 

::: ..-?	 ",L \ .- =0 = 
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~ ·~4JIIIII" I"'\*"·\~~, .§?'
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The purpose of this appraisal is to give a fair market value of the land taken by the 
City of Jonesboro for the expansion ofNettleton Avenue. The subject at 1401 
Broadmoor will lose a tract of land: 525.19 sq ft 

The value of the improvements has not been affected. Therefore, the assessed value 
of the improvements has not been used in the appraisal. The set back should not 
affect the driveway and the entrance to the improvements. 

Subject Value as ofMay 23,2002 

Value Before Taking: 11,135 sq ft x $1.50 = $16,703 
Improvements: NA 
Land: .$16,703 

$16,703 

Value After Taking: 11,135 - 525.19 sq ft x $1.50 = $15,915 
Improvements: NA 
Land: .$15,915 

$15,915 

Difference is the just compensation or $788 



SUMMARY OF SALIENT FEATURES
 

Subject Address 

Legal Description 

City 

County 

State 

Zip Code 

Censlll Tract 

Map Reference 

Sale Price 

Dale of Sale 

Borrower / Client 

Lender 

Size (Square Feet) 

Price per Square Foot 

Location 

Age 

Condition 

Total Rooms 

Bedrooms 

Baths 

Appraiser 

Dale of Appraised VakJe 

Anal Estimate of VakJe 

1401 Broadmoor 

Lot 5 Block E of Brookhaven Second Addition 

Jonesboro 

Craighead 

AR 

72401 

NA 

N/A 

$ N/A 

N/A 

CLIENT: City of Jonesboro 

City of Jonesboro-Mr. Aubrey Scott 

$ 

Urban-Avg 

Bob Gibson, CG0247 

May 23, 2DD2 

$ 788 - Just Compensation 

Form SSD - ltfDTAL for Windows' appraisal sattware by aIa mode, Inc. -1-800-ALAMOOE 



LAND APPRAISAL REPORT
 
File No. 

Borrower CLIENT: City of Jonesboro CenslJl Tract ..:.;N::...;A'--__ Map Reference ....:.N=/A'-'--- -1 
Property Address 1401 Broadmoor 
City Jonesboro Courty -=C;.:..:ra=ig;o:ch=ea=d=--- _ State -'-AR::....:- _ Zip Code....:.7;:::.24..:..:0:....:.1 --t 
LegaJ Description Lot 5 Block E of Brookhaven Second Addition 
Sale Price $ N1A Dale of Sale N/A Loan Term N/A yrs. Property Rigtml Appraised ~ Fee 0 l.easetIJId D De Mirimis PUO 
AcIuaJ Real Estate TallllS $ NA (yr) Loan charges to be paid by seller $ N1A Other sales concessions ..:..N=/A-'--- ~ 

Lerxler/Cliert City of Jonesboro-Mr. Aubrey Scott Address -=.3..:....14:....:W=-.=W..:.,:a=sh"-"ie..:;nmlZ.:(0=-'n-=- -1 

OCc~ Cassady Appraiser Bob Gibson, CG0247 Instructions to Appraiser,-=B'-"'ef<:..::o.:..:re:....;V~a::::lu=el'-'-J\fte=r_:V:..:a::=lu=_e --1 

loction ~ Urban g Sjj)urban 0 RtnI 
Btil Up ~ Over 75% 0 25% to 75% 0 Under 25% 
Growth RaIe o fIjy Dev. 0 Rapid ~ StBady 0 Slow 
Property Values o IlI:reasing ~ Stable 0 DecHring 
DemandlSIJIlPtt o Shortage ~ In Balance 0 OverslJllPtt 
Marketing Time o Under 3 Mos. ~ 4-6 Mos. 0 Over 6 Mos. 
Present Land Use 80% 1 Famitt ~% 2-4 Famitt ~% Apls. _% Condo --L0% Commercial 

%Industrial %Vacant % 
Change in Present Land Use ~ Not Ukett -0 -UkBIy-(-*)----;=O::;--Taki-·ng-PIace (*) 

(*) From To _ 

Predominant Occ~ ~ Owner 0 Tenant __5_% Vacant 
Single Famitt Price Range $ 40 to $ 100 Predominant Value $....:.6;.;;..5 _ 
Single Famitt Age __10_ yrs. to~ yrs. Predominant Age __--=5:=.0 yrs. 

Good Avg. Fair Poor 
Empk>yment Stabiltly O~OO 
Convenience to Empk>yment O~OO 
ConvenieII:e to SlIJpping O~OO 
ConvenieII:e to SChools O~OO 
Adequacy of Public Transportalion O~OO 
Recreational Fac/1IIIes O~OO 
Adequacy of U1i1lies O~OO 
Properly Compalibiltly O~OO 
Proleclion from DebimerDI Condllions O~OO 
Poice and Rre ProtectIon O~OO 
General Appearance of Properties O~OO 
AppeaJ to MaJ1ret O~OO 

Commenls IlI:luding tIXlSe factors, favorable or lIlIavorable, affecting marketability (e.g. pubHc parks, schools, view, noise):Subiect is bound bv Matthews to the North 
Southwest Drive to the South Main to the East and Highway 63 to the West. The new Kindergarten Center is located due east of the subject 
DrODertv. No neaative influences are noted. 

Dimensions App 131' x 85' +- = 11,135 Sq. Ft. or Acres [Z<::J Comer Lot 
Zoning classification ....:.R-'--~2 =,;R-=.8S1=·d=e:.:..:.nti=·a=-1~~ _ Present Improvemenls [g] do 0 do not cot1orm to zoning reglElions 

Highest and best lJle [g] Present IJle F=='-J~Other""'--1(s~~DeC~lfvll.- .......,._-------------------_1 
PubIc Other (Describe) OFF SITE IMPROVEMENTS Topo--=L=e..:...;ve~I __1 

Elec. [g] Street Access [g] PubHc 0 Private Size _A:....:.v~e::..:ra:a.=-Ole ___t 

Gas fZJ Surface Asphalt Shape:..:R~ecta=n:a::a'uJ=ar __1 

Water [g] Mairenance [g] PubHc 0 Private VIeW -'-A=v=,:er-=aaa.:1e:...;-R:...:;e::;.;:S1:;.=·d:.::.enti=·a:....1 --1 

San. Sewer ~ ~ Storm Sewer ~ Curb/G.mer Dralnage;.;;..A=v=,:er-=aa""le"- ---==---==:---f 
o Underground Elect. &Tel. n Sidewalk I)<J Street Liotml II the ptVperly IDc8Ied In. HUD IdendIed Speclll FIoocI ....nl AIllI? [g] No 0 v. 

Conments (favorable or unfavorable Including any apparent adverse easements, encroachments, or other adverse condlllons): FEMA MaD No. 05031 C0131 C 

The Undersigned has recited three recent sales of propertles most similar and proximate to subject and has considered thllSe In the market analysis. The description Includes a dollar 
adjustment reflecting market reaction 10 those Items of significant variation between the subject and cOll1lill3b1e propertles. If a significant ttem In the comparable property Is superior 
to or more favorable than the subject properly, a minus (-) adjustment Is made thus reducing the indicated value of subject; If a significant Item In the cOll1lill3b1e Is Inferior to or less 
favorable than the subject property, a pe (+) adjustment is made thus ill:reasing the indicaled value of the subject. 

ITEM SUBJECT PROPERTY 
Address 1401 Broadmoor 

Proximllv to Subiect 
Sales Price Is NJA 
Price Is 
Data Soll'ce 
Date of Sale and DESCRIP110N 
Time Adjustment N/A 
Location Urban-Avg 
S~ 11 135 

Sales or Anancing 
CoII:8SSions 

Net Adi. ITotaIl 
Indicated Value 
of Subject 

Commerds on Markel Data: 

COMPARABLE NO. 1 COMPARABLE NO.2 COMPARABLE NO.3 
SEE COMPARABLE SALES 

Is Is Is 
Is Is Is 

DESCRIPllON 1+(-)S Adiust DESCRIP110N 1+(- \$ Adiust DESCRIP110N I+(-\$Adiust. 
: : 

: : : 
: : : 
: : : 
: : : 

,: : , 

: : : 
, , , : , 

: , ,
 

1X1+ il - :S fl+ il ­ :S r l + il - :s 

Net " Is NIl Is Net " Is"
 
Commens and Condllions of Appraisal: 

.•"\\\\111111111/1/",, 

~\~\\:-;,.sr.c RTIe 1!::Y~ff!/~ 

Final Reconciliation: Just C "on $nm/'~. :.:-~ 

I '""1IAIID1' AI ~~.~~ImAI Of ----=M=ay=L,,:2=-3 2002 10 be $ ...:.7..=;88=-- --1 

% \ No CG0247 ,;.1~~ ~. ~ 

~ ~ ~,~ 1-<o.~~ $
 
cG 247 ~ r.. ..•..""n. ""."". ro.~ ff 0 Did 0 Old Not Physlcati Inspect Property


s) ~;,":8 L. G\'O~\~\\\\~ -RevIew--A-\pprai-'lse-r-'Crf-·appIIc--lab-Ie-----­

[Y2K] 
Bob Gibson Appraisal Service 

Form LND - "TOTAL for Windows· appraisal software by a Ia mode, ill:. -1-8lJO-ALAMOOE 
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COMPARABLE LAND SALES
 

SALE #1:
 
Grantor/Grantee:
 
Record:
 
Date:
 
Sale Price:
 
PricelFrontFt:
 
Location:
 
Sq.Ft.:
 
Costlsq.ft. :
 
Comments:
 

SALE #2:
 
Grantor/Grantee:
 
Record:
 
Date:
 
Sale Price:
 
PricelFrontFt:
 
Location:
 
Sq.Ft.:
 
Cost/sq.ft. :
 
Comments:
 

SALE #3:
 
Grantor/Grantee:
 
Record:
 
Date:
 
Sale Price:
 
PricelFrontFt:
 
Location:
 
Sq.Ft.:
 
Cost/sq.ft.:
 
Comments:
 

SALE #4:
 
Grantor/Grantee:
 
Record:
 
Date:
 
Sale Price:
 
PricelFrontFt:
 
Location:
 
Sq.Ft.:
 
Cost/sq.ft.:
 
Comments:
 

SALE #5:
 
Grantor/Grantee:
 
Date:
 
Sale Price:
 
PricelFrontFt:
 
Location:
 

Sq.Ft.:
 
Cost/sq.ft.:
 
Comments:
 

Frank SpencelDavid Rees, et ux 
DR bk/pg 459/172 
04/20/94 
$90,000.00 
$488.60 
Race St., Jonesboro 
85,377.6 +­
$1.05 
This lot is located at 2131 Race. It is an irregular-shaped lot and came to 
a point on the south end which diminished its utility. (Comer of Spence) 

Fred Dacus, et al/Gladiola Apartments 
DR bk/pg 453/587 
01/03/94 
$258,000.00 
NA 
Hwy. I B , Jonesboro 
384,765.5+­
$.67 
This property is located near the Gladiola Fann on Highway I-B. 

Fred DacuslWalter Harber, et al 
DR bk/pg 453/578 
01103/94 
$206,000.00 
NA 
Highway I B, Jonesboro 
422,096.4+­
$.49 
This property is a part of Gladiola Apartments. 

Jonesboro LodginglBob Harrison 
DR bk/pg 450/611 
11102/93 
$70,000.00 
$497.00 (frontage - 140.8) 
Marketplace Drive 
65,252 
$1.07 
Property purchase to construct apartments. 

Max Dacus, Sr.lJim Fulkerson and Dale Dyer 
03/08/93 
$60,000.00 
$289.00 
Comer of Kitchen and Nettleton, Max Dacus Replat of Block 8 ofRL. Hayes 
Addition 
48,918 +­
$1.23 
Purchased to construct quality apartments. Construction is complete. 



SALE #6:
 
Grantor/Grantee:
 
Record:
 
Date:
 
Sale Price:
 
PricelFrontFt:
 
Location:
 
Sq.Ft.:
 
CostJsq.ft. :
 
Comments:
 

SALE #7:
 
Grantor/Grantee:
 
Record:
 
Date:
 
Sale Price:
 
Price/sq.ft.
 
Location:
 
Sq.Ft.:
 

SALE #8
 
Grantor/Grantee:
 
Record:
 
Date:
 
Sale Price:
 
Price/sq.ft.
 
Location:
 
Sq.Ft.:
 

Sale #9
 
Grantor/Grantee:
 
Record:
 
Date:
 
Sales Price:
 
Size:
 
Price/Sq Ft:
 
Location:
 

Sale #10
 
Grantor/Grantee:
 
Location:
 
Date:
 
Record:
 
Sales Price:
 
Acres:
 
Land Sq Ft:
 
Price/SqFt:
 

Matthews to M. Bearden 
DR bk/pg 524/82 
12/11/96 
$80,000.00 
NA 
Off Caraway at Thaddeus 
1.32 acre +­
$1.38 
Site for Multi-family housing. 

C&H Properties to Mike Watson 
Parce122723 and 22722 
06/23/95 
$41,000.00 
$2.28 
Richmond and Church St. 
85,377.6 +-

Abernathy to Mike Watson 
Parce118060-0052 
7-20-99 
$35,000.00 
$0.91 
AggieRd 
38,332.8 +­

DVD to Smothermon 
BklPg 590/933 
5-2-00 
$13,000 
90' x 120' or 10,800 sq ft 
$1.20 
2300 Willow Rd 

Mark Haggenmaker to Richard Tangeman 
106 Leggett 
8-3-99 
Book 580 Page 84 
$58,000 
1.52 
33,750 
$1.75 

After adjustments for time of sale, size, and location, a value of$1.50/sq ft has been determined. 
Therefore, the value of the taking is $1.50 x 525.19 sq ft =$788. 



Subject Photo Page 
BorrowerICIien: CLIENT: City of Jonesboro 
Prollllrtv Address 1401 Broadmoor 
City Jonesboro Cotnv Craighead Stale AR ZiD Code 72401 
Lender City of Jonesboro-Mr. Aubrev Scott 

Subject Front 
1401 Broadmoor 
Sales Price N/A 
Gross Living Area 
Total Rooms 
Total Bedrooms 
Total Baltrooms 
Location Urban-Avg 
VI8W 11,135 
Site 
Quality 
Age 

Subject Street 

Form PIC3x5.SR - "TOTAL for Windows· appraisal software by a Ia mode, irK:. -1-800-ALAMODE 



i 

FacilitY' ~ 
i"'IZQEASTtlNAVE ~ 1 r>~<';'fC..~ o

t; 
HALL~t;DR:5---:--_ .. __.-, 

Il 
~ 

~ ST ~ 
~ 

BUAKEAVE 

\Jf"&lOI"IP,.clflC~ 

, 

I ~AnHE;WStVE 

ffi 
zl OAK!AVE 

~~ <n, 
0-0-

'"'" wi MONAoa AVEw 
;; i:l 

w 
a::: 
" ~. 

OAKHURSTST 

1< "" -, ,. ~jIt 2,,' 0 ,'~ .Jt' HIGH1ND DR : ~~_-II 

-II--o 
1_ -"---cN.E blst ,vestoek Show 

. ,nd l='a'.rgrOundS 

• 

t; 
w 

~ 

E 

lNGST 

~, 

;,stBank 

~ 

i 
~ 

" 

FOWLER AVE 

GRANT AVE Ii ~ ~ fl i 
a: 
i:f 

a:i "'~. ilL ( 

NC 

~ FAlRVIEWOR: I-t==J MEADOR AD 
H' 

: " 
i: 
~ 

~ 

.. ~ 

Q 

j['''~''"~'' '-, ~rH:i I~KDR 
_L ~ ~,- t ACCESSAO 

i:.><Pi1al 





"'" \ 

-,\'

""" 

... 
a:: 
w 
u. g I I 

ZONEX 
AVENUE ~ 
~~ . 

a:: 
w 
I­
00
 
W
 
:r 

ZONEX 

ZONE X~I ))~--
C~HUCK! 

COURT/ 
i 
I ZONE X W

PATIV i I
 
~_ I,
L-------­ I 

\/'/' I IWEST
/I'~I 

DRIVE 

0'0 

e,,"':~\O 

I 
! 

~«, 

ZONEX 

~LJ 
( r ! 

AVENUE 

-----------~ 

GROVESHADY RDA 

//
c~ ROAD 

~.>df,~<,. 
~ ._ ·'&,:';,h?:, 



•
I • 

ENVIRONMENTAL ADDENDUM 
APPARENT* HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES AND/OR DETRIMENTAL ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS 

BorrowerlClent CLIENT: C' of Jonesboro 
Address 1401 Broadmoor 

City Jonesboro 
Lender C' of Jonesboro-Mr. Aubre 

Cotny Craighead 
Scott 

Stale AR Zip code 72401 
--=--=c..:..::..;'------­ ---I 

*Appnnt Is defined 81 thIt which Is visible, obvious, evident or menlfelt to the IppIIIlser. 

This universal Environmertal AddendlJn is for use with ~ real estate appraisal. -:~~the-:-st-taIeI-m-leI-rds-wtic-· -h-hav-e-been--Chec-ked-by-the-appr-aJSeI'-'-appIy---""" 
to the bei raised. 

This addlnllJn reports the reslfs of the appraiser's routine inspection of and illllirles abo" the slilject property and its slmllJldi"ll area. It also stIlBs what assumptions 
were made abotl the fllCislllnce (or 1lOfIeXisterDl) of ~ hazardous slilstances and/or delrimerdaJ envil'Of1lTleltd coOOiIions. The Ippntller " not In expert environmental 
lnapector and therefore miglf be lllaWare of exisIi"ll hazardous slilstances and/or debimerdaJ environrnertal conditions wtich may have a negative effect on the safely and 
value of the property. It is possible that 1llsIs and inspections made by a qualified environmerlal inspector woIid reveaJ the eJdslence of hazardous maIllrials and/or debimerdaJ 
environmertal conditions on or around the property that woIid negaIiveIy affect its safely and value. 

DRINKIN8WA=TER= _ 
_x_Drinki"ll Water Is sl4lPlied to the slilject from a mlllicipal waters.wtich is considered safe. However the any way to be absokely certain that the water ITllllIls 

pIillshed standards is to have it tested at an discharge poIrds. 
__Drinki"ll Water is s~ by a wei or other non-mlllicipaJ sotI'ce. It is recommended that 1llsIs be made to be certain that the property is suppled with adequate ptJe 

water. 
_X_Lead can get irto drinki"ll water from its so..ce, the pipes, at aD discharge poirds, pltmbi"ll fixlures and/or appIances. The any way to be certain that water does I'd 

cmn an unacceptable lead level is to have it tested at aI discharge poirds. 
_x_The VlIue IIIInIItecIIn thII.ppntllllll bItecI on the _pilonIhIt there lI.n IdequIIe ...,.,of_, IeIcHree DrtnIdng Wiler. 

Comments _ 

SAlltARYWASTE.EDISPOSAL~~·"'-- _ 
_X_Sanitary Waste is removed from the property by a mlllicipal sewer system. 
__Sanitary Waste is disposed of by a septic system or other sanitary on site waste disposal system. The any way to delermine that the disposal system is adequale and in 

good world"ll condition is to have it inspected by a qualified inspector. 
_x_The VlIue IIIImIled In thII.ppntllllll bItecI on the _pilon thIt the Slnbry WAle II dIIpoeed of by • mlllllclpll..er or .n ICIequde properly pennllled ........ 

IIIItmenI ayttem In good concIIIIon. 
Commenls _ 

SOIL CONTAMiHAHtU!:!!:!~S!!!..__ _ 

_x_There are no ~ signs of Soil Conlaminards on or near the slilject property (except as reported in Comments below). It is possible that research, inspection and 
tesIi"ll by a qualified environmental Inspector woIid reveaJ exisIi"ll and/or potential hazardous slilstances and/or delrirnerDI environmental conditions on or around the 
property that wolid negatively affect its safely and value. 

_x_The v.1ue eetnIted In thII.ppntllllll bItecI on the _pilonIhIt the....property II fnle of Sol ConIImlnlnll. 

Commenls _ 

AS8ESTOS~ _ 

~AD or part of the improvemenls were construcl8d before 1979 when Asbestos was a common buikll"ll maIllriai. The ontt way to be certain that the property is free of 
friable and non-friable Asbestos is to have it inspected and t1lstlld by a qualified asbestos inspector. 

NA The improvements were constructed after 1979. No ~ friable Asbestos was observed (ma::ept as reportBd in Comments bekJw). 
NA The VlIue ...... In thIIlppntllllll bItecI on thI_pIIon thIt IheIe II no unaonIIlnId frIIbII AIbeIIoI or oIhIr _rdouI AIbeIIoIIIIIIerIII on thI propelty. 

Commerds _ 

PIi:_VCIIIIUNATEO~8tPH9MJDIl!!!:..!.!I·!d!.!.1.!!tW.I.I.­ ---'---"-_-' 

X 
x 

There were no awwm Ieaki"ll fIoorescent Iiglf baDasIs, capacitors or transformers anywhere on or nearby the property (except as reported in Comments below). 
There was no appamrt visible or doctJnenled 8YIdence kmwn to the appraiser of soil or grotnlwater contamination from PCBs anywhere on the property (ma::ept 
as reportBd in Comments bekJw). 

_x_The VI.1IdmIled In thIIlppntllllll bItecI on thI_pIIon thIt there 118 no unconIIlnId PC8I on or _Iby the property. 

COmmerds _ 

_x_The appraiser is I'd aware of ~ Radon 1llsIs made on the slilject property within the past 12 months (excepI: as reporIlld in Comments below). 
_x_The appraiser is I'd aware of ~ Indication that the klcaJ walllr supples have been foIIld to have elevated ImIs or Radon or RadllJn. 
_x_The appraiser is not aware of ~ nearby properties (excepI: as reported in Commem bekJw) that were or cllT8ltly are used for lflIJilll1, tIIllilll1 or radllll1 extraction 

or p/IlSphatB processing. 
_x_The 'lillie IIt\mIled In ltIII.ppnllllll baed on the _ptIon thIt thI RIdon level 1111 or below EPA I8OOIIImencIIcllev.... 

CornrnerD _ 

Bob Gibson Appraisal Service 
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USIa (UNDERGRQUNOSTORASE TANKS)
 

_X_There Is mappamd visiblll or doclll'llll1Bd 8Yldence kroNn to the appraiser of any USTs on the property IIlI' any lawn IistorIcaI use of the property that woukl 
likely have had USTs. 

_x_There are m appmIt peIroletJn storage and/or deIiveIy facllties QIl:Uling gasoIne stations or chemica/ mamlacblilYJ plaID) klcaIed on adjacem properties (Kept 
as reported in Comments below). 

__There are iIIlJliOIIt signs of USTs 8ldstI1YJ mw or In the past on the slZlect property. It Is recommended that an Inspection by aqualified UST Inspector be obtained to 
determine the location of any USTs together with their condition and proper reglstrcdlon if they are active; and if they are Inactive, to determine Whether they were 
deacllvated In accordance with sound Induslly practices. 

_x_The VlIue eetlmlleclln thIIlppr1Ileelll bleed on the _pilon thet Iny functioning USTI Ire noIleeklng IIllIlre properly regiltered Ind thet Iny IbIndoned USTe Ire 
freI from oonIImlnItIon 1IllI.... Jl"lPIflJ cIrIlnIcI, tiled and MlIecL 

Commenls	 _ 

JiEARIY.o!JIIHAZMDOUc.·· S.:Jtl!WLDM!U.ltllL.!·IDJI·'all"..• IL..	 _".,.,.'MI!'.......... ..•	 ~-----"-

_x_There are mapJlmnt Hazardolm Waste Sites on the s~ject property or nearby the s~ject property (a:ept as reported in Comments below). Hazardolm Waste Site 
search by atrained environmental engineer may dlll8rm1ne that there Is one or more Hazardous Waste SItes on or In the area of the subject property. 

_x_The vllue 8111m11ed In thIIlppr1IlIIll1 bleed on the _pilon thet there Ire 110 HlZlrdouI W...SIIeI on or Milby the ""fecI property thet lIIlIItIvely IfIect the 
Vllue or IIfeIy or the property. 

Comments	 _ 

~AI or part of the improvements W8fll constnx:ted befo1ll1982 when UREA foam insulalion was acommon buildllYJ material. The only w~ to be certain that the 
property Is free of UREA formaldehyde Is to have It Inspected by aqualified UREA formaldehyde Inspector. 
~The improvements Weill constructed after 1982. No apIlalJlIi UREA formaldehyde mal8fials were observed (except as reported in Comrnens below). 
~The VlIue IItImIIecIIn thIIlpprlleelll bleed on the _pilon thet there II no IlgnIIDanl UFFlInI*Ion or other UREA fonnIIdIhydl ......1on the property. 

Comments	 _ 

LQQPAINT 

~n or part of the improvements weill conslnl:lBd bel0nl198O when Lead Paint was acommon buildilYJ matBriaI. There is mamwmt visible or known doclll18fRd 
evidence of peelilYJ or flaJdlYJ Lead Paint on the floors, walls or ceillYJS (a:ept as reported in Commens below). The orit w~ to be certain that the property 
is fnl8 of sllface or s~sllface Lead Paint is to have it inspected by aqualfed inspector. 

NA The Improvernem; were conslnl:lBd aftllr 1980. No IIlIlDt Lead Pain! was observed (Kept as reported in Comments below). 
~The Vllue IItImItecIIn thIIlpprllIIllI bleed on the _pilon thet there II no fIIk1ng or peeling LeIcI PlInt on the property. 

Commenls	 _ 

AIR POIIUT1ON 
_x_There are mapp.amt signs of Air PoIUion at the time of 1hlIinspeclion IIlI' were any reported (except as reported In Commenls below). The orit w~ to be certain 

that the air is fnl8 of pollution is to have itt8s1Bd. 
_x_The vllue IItImIIecIIn thIIlpprlleelll bleed on the _pilon thet the property II""or» PollutIon. 
Comments 

_x_The site does rot contain any apJW'BI]l WellandSlflood Plains (ellC8pt as reported in Comments below). The only w~ to be certain that the site is fnl8 of WeIIaOOsI 
Flood PlaIns Is to have It inspected by aquaDfled erMlOrmRaI professional. 

_x_The Vllue 8111m11ed In thIIlpprllIIllI bleed on the _pilon thet there Ire 110 WelllndI/FIood P111n1 on the property (exeep!_ rtpOIIed In Commenll beIaw). 

Commens	 _ 

_x_There are mother appot miscellaneolm hazardous sOOstances and/or deb1menta1 erwironrneltaJ conditions on or in the area of 1hlI siIB a:ept as 100Icat8d below: 
Excess Noise _ 

__ Radlallon + EIIlctromagneIIc Radiation
 
__ Light PoUulion
 

Wastll Heat
 
__ Acid Mine Drainage
 
__ AgnctdllnlPobion _
 
__	 Geologica/Hazards _ 

__ Nearby Hazarm Property 
Imctiolm Medical Wastes 
P8sIlcldes 

__	 0Ihers (Chemical Storage + Storage Drums, Pipelnes, etc.) 

_X_	 The 'IlI1ue 8IIIIlIated InthIIlppraiIIIlI bleed on the _pilon thet there are 110 IlI1oe111neou1 envhnmentII HID_(ex. thoII rtpOIIed IbM) thet would 
lIIlIItIvely IIteoI the Vllue or the ~. 
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DEFIIITIOI OF MARlEY VALUE: The most probable price which a property soould bring in a compelilive aJXI open market lIld8r aU conditions 
requisll8 to a falr sale, the bllflll' and seller, each acIIng prudently, knowIedgeabtt aJXI asslll1lng the price is ool affectBd by IIIdue stimulus. Implclt In this 
definition is the consllllTlalion of a sale as of a specified date aJXI the passing of title from seller to buyer lIld8r conditions whereby: (1) buyer aJXI seier are 
typicaly motivated; (2) both parties are well irlormed or wei advised, and each acIIng in what he considers his own best irdBrest, (3) a reasonable time is ailwed 
for expo5l1ll in the open market; (4) paymert is made in terms of cash in U.S. doIars or In terms of finarw:iaJ arrangemer& comparable thereto; aJXI (5) the price 
represenIs the normaJ consideration for the property sold lIIlIffectBd by special or creative finardng or sales concessions* graJted by anyone associatlld with 
the sale. 

* Adlustrnenls to the comparables must be made for special or creative financing or sales concessions. No adjustrnenls are necessary 
for tOOse costs wtich are norrnaIy paid by sellers as a result of tradition or law In a market area; these costs are readitt iderdiable 
since the seller pays these costs in viltuati aI sales transactions. Special or creative finarw:lng adjustrnenls can be made to the 
COI11lD>Ie property by comparisons to finarw:lng tlIrrns offered by a third party inslitWlonal lender that is ool already irwolved in the 
property or transacIIon. Any adjusbnent sOOuld ool be calclilbld on a Il1llChanicai doIar for doIar cost of the financing or concession 
bll the doUar amotJIt of any adjustmert slWd approxIrnal8 the market's reaction to the finarw:ing or concessions based on the 
appraiser's judgement. 

STATEMENT OF LIMITING CONDITIONS AND APPRAISER'S CERTIFICATION 

COITIISEIT AID LlMITIIS COIDITIOIS: The appraiser's certification that appears In the appraisal report is soojec1 to the fobNing 
conditions: 

1. The appraiser wiN ool be responsible for mailers of a legal naItn that affect either the property being appraised or the title to it. The appraiser assumes that 
the tIIIe is good and marketable aJXI, therefore, wiN ool render any opinions abott the tIIIe. The property Is appraised on the basis of It being lIld8r responsible 
ownership. 

2. The appraiser has provided a sk8lch In the appralsaI report to sOOw approlCirnal8 dimensions of the irnprovemenls and the sk8lch is InckJded only to assist 
the reader of the report In visuaHzing the property aJXI understanding the appraiser's dllbmninalion of Its size. 

3. The appraislll' has lIlGlITIIned the avallable tmd maps that are provided by the Federal Emergency Managemert Agerr:y (or ather data SOllCes) aJXI has mIBd 
in the appraisal report whether the soojec1 siIB is klcalBd in an identified Special Fklod Hazard Area. Because the appraiser is ool a slJWYOl', he or she makes 
no guarames, upress or Impled, regarding this determination. 

4. The appraiser wiN ool give tlIstimony or appear in court becalEe he or she made an appraisal of the property in question, IIIIllss specific arrangemert; to do 
so have been made befOlllhand. 

5. The appralser has estIrnaIBd the value of the land in the cost approach at Its highest aJXI best lEe aJXI the irnproverTlllOs at their corDibllory value. These 
separaIB vaIuaIIons of the land aJXI Irnpt'OY8ITIllID must ool be used in col1l1lC1lon wIlh any other appraisal and are irwaUd If they are so used. 

6. The appraiser has noted in the appraisal report any adverse conditions (slEh as, needed repairs, depreciation, the presence of hazardous wastes, toxic 
subslances, etc.) observed dll'ing the Inspection of the soojec1 property or that he or she became aware of dll'ing the nonnaI research IrMltted in performing 
the appraisal. Unless otherwise stated in the appraisal report, the appralser has no knowledge of any hidden or unapparent conditions of the property or 
adverse erwironmerlaJ conditions Oncluding the presence of hazardolli wastes, toxic substances, etc.) that would make the property more or less valuable, aJXI 
has assumed that there are no slEh conditions aJXI makes no guarames or warranties, express or implied, regarding the condition of the property. The 
appraiser wi' ool be responsible for any slEh conditions that do llllist or for any engineering or testing that might be reqllred to discovlll' whelher SlEh 
conditions exist. Becallie the appraiser is ool an lIlCp8rt in the field of envirormerDl hazards, the appraisal report must ool be considered as an 
erwironrnertal assessment of the property. 

7. The appraiser obtained the information, estIrnatlIs, aJXI opinions that were expressed in the appraisal report from sources that he or she considers to be 
relable aJXI believes them to be true and correct. The appraiser does ool asSlIl'IlI responsibllty for the accllaCY of slEh iI8rns that were fllTllshed by oIher 
parties. 

8. The appraiser wiD ool disclose the contenls of the appraisal report 8llCepl as provided for in the Uniform standards of Professlonal Appraisal Pracllce. 

9. The appraiser has based his or her appraisal report and valuallon conclusion for an appraisal that is sooject to satisfactory cornpIelion, repairs, or 
aIIlIrations on the asSlIIlplion that complelion of the improvernem; win be performed in aworkmanlike manner. 

10. The appraisIlI' must provide his or her prior wrIttlIn consert before the leOOer/clierl specified in the appraisal report can distrlblJB the appraisal report 
Oncluding conclusions aboll the property Value, the appraiser's iderflty and professional designations, aJXI references to any professional appraIsaJ 
orgatizaIIons or the firm wIlh which the appraiser is associated) to anyone oIher than the borrower; the mortgagee or Its successors and assigns; the mortgage 
Insll8l'; conslbds; professional appraisal organlzalions; any state or federaIy approved financial institlJion; or any departmert, agency, or inslnJnllIDIty 
of the UnIIlId StaIBs or any state or the District of Coltl'mla; ucept that the leOOer/clierl may dIstrIbiD the property description section of the report only to data 
coIectIon or reporting service(s) wiIrotI having to obtain the appraiser's prior wrIttlIn consent. The appraiser's wrIttlIn consert aJXI approval must ~ 

be obtllnad btllore the appraisal can be COl'Heyed by anyone to the pwllc through adveI1ising, public relations, 1llIWS, sallis, or othIJr media. 
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APPRAISER'S CERTIFICATION: The Appraiser certifies and agrees that: 

1. I have researched thlI swjecl market iIIlIa and have seIBcIed a mlninun of three rec8llt sales of properties roost similar and proxlmaIB to thlI sWjecl property 
for consideration in thlI sales c~on anaJysls and have made a dollar adjustment when appropriate to reflecl thlI market reaction to tOOse ilIIms of significard 
variation. Wa signlflcanlltem in a comparable property is superior to, or more favorable than, thlI swjecl property, I have made a negative adluslmelt to r8duce 
thlI adlustlld sales price of thlI comparable and, if a significaJt Item in a comparable property is inferior to, or less favorable than thlI swjecl property, I have made 
apositive adjuslmelt to Increase thlI adjuslBd sales price of thlI comparable. 

2. I have taken into consideration thlI factors that have an impact on value in I'ITi development of thlI estimaIB of market value in the appraisal report. I have oot 
kmwi"Jtt wiIhheId arr,r slgnlficart irlormalion from thlI appraisal report and I believe, to thlI best of I'ITi koowledge, that aD stal8mIlnIs and Informalion in thlI 
appraisal report are true and correct. 

3. I staled In thlI appraisal report anti I'ITi own personal, lIIbiased, and professional anaJysis, opirions, and concblions, which are subject onti to thlI contingent 
and Umili"J conditions specified in this form. 

4. I have no present or prospecIIve il'llBrest in thlI property that is thlI swjecl to this report, and I have no present or prospecllve personaIll'IIBrest or bias with 
respect to the participants in thlI transaction. I did oot base, either partialtt or cornplelett, I'ITi analysis and/or the estimaIB of market value in thlI appraisaJ report 
on thlI race, COOr, relgion, sex. handicap, famlial stabII, or naIionaJ origin of eiIher thlI prospecllve owners or occupants of thlI soojecl property or of the present 
owners or occupants of the properties in thlI Vicinity of thlI swjecl property. 

5. I have no present or conI8mpIated fubn II'IIBrest In thlI subject property, and neither I'ITi current or flDle ~ nor I'ITi compensation for perform/"J this 
appraisal is conli"J8IIt on thlI appraised value of the property. 

6. I was oot IlIQIired to report a pred8CBrmined value or direction in value that favors thlI cause of thlI clent or arr,r reIalBd party, thlI amollt of thlI va estImaIB, 
thlI attainment of a speclftc result, or thlI occurrence of a swsequent mnt in order to receive I'ITi compensation and/or employment for perfomi"J thlI appraisal. I 
did not base thlI appraisaJ report on a llIQuesbId m1rimlll'l valual:ion, aspecific valuation, or thlI need to approve aspecific mortgage klan. 

7. I performed this appraisal in conformity with thlI Uniform Standards of Professional Appraisal Practice that were adopted and prorrIljgaled by thlI Appraisal 
S1andards Board of The Appraisal Follldatlon and that were in place as of thlIllffecIiVe datil of this appraisal, with thlI eDpIIon of thlI depart1Je provision of tOOse 
Standards, which does not apply. I ackoowledge that an estimaIB of a reasonable time for expo8l1ll in thlI open market is a condition in thlI defirilion of market value 
and thlI estImaIB I developed is consislBnt wtIh thlI martl8II"J time noted in thlI neighborhood section of this report, unless I have otherwise staled In thlI 
reconciiatlon section. 

8. I have personaJIy InspeclBd thlI interior and 8XblrIor areas of thlI swjecl property and thlI 8ld8rior of aI properties Isted as comparables In thlI appraisal report. 
I fldher certify that I have noIBd arr,r apparent or koown adverse conditions in the swjecl improverTllllD, on thlI soojecl sitll, or on arr,r sitll wlltin the irnmediaIB 
vicinity of thlI swjecl property of which I am aware and have made adjustments for thlIse adverse condIIions in I'ITi analysis of thlI property value to thlIllJdent that 
I had market evidence to s~rt them. I have also comrnet1Bd about the effect of the adverse conditions on thlI marketability of thlI swjecl property. 

9. I personally prepared aI conclusions and opIrions about thlI real estate that were set forth in thlI appraisal report " I reIed on sigrificaJt professional 
assistance from arr,r individual or individuals in the performance of the appraisal or thlI preparation of the appraisal report, I have named such individual(s) and 
discklsed thlI specific tasks performed by them In thlI reconcilatlon section of this appraisal report I certify that arr,r individual so named Is qualfied to perform 
thlI tasks. I have not Uhorized arr,rone to make a cha"Je to arr,r itllm in thlI report; thlIrBfore, if an una~ cha/YJe is made to thlI appraisaJ report, I win take 
no responslbllty for It. 

SUPERVISORY APPRAISER'S CERTIFICATION: "a supetVisory appraiser signed thlI appraisal report, he or she ceI1/fIes and agrees that: 
I dlrecltf supelVise thlI appraiser wIXl prepared thlI appraisaJ report, have reviewed thlI appraisal report, agree with thlI staI8menIs and conclusions of thlI appraiser, 
agree to be bound by the appraiser's certifications ~11Jnwugh 7above, and am taki"J tun responsibility for thlI appraisal and thlI appraisal report. 

~\\\\\"9"" 1,,1 i--;/Jt!!/1.
~\"'+-f>', etRTiF/~'/,,,\~ 

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY A.,.'PD:"'''-:·''1"~~.:.;M;~/j:z;;£>..:;~~mc:.:o:,::o=.a.r,..:;Jo::.n.:.:esb=o;.:..::rO:..LI.:..:A:..:R...:..7,:,24..:.,:0:.,:1 _ 
~ &),f STATE <O~6" ~ 
~ $1 _ \:::~ % 
~ S?¥ CER riFlED ~J!,:= SUPERVISORY APPRAISER (on., If reqUired): 
== -l~ ?u § 

... ::; 
"7~,-,f~Z Signature: _ 

Name: B Gibson CG0247 ~ .",...".~ ~ Name: _ 
DaIB Signed: May 23, 2002 ~ (;h ""."...."",,,,,,,,,," n, #' DaIB Signed: _ 

~!!~z'8 L. G\es;\\~Stale CertIfication II: CG0247 tUUiII/Ii/1 III'''''''''' Stale certiflcalion II: _ 
or Stale License II: or StaIB license 11: _ 
Stalll: AR Stale: _ 

Explralion Dale of certificallon or License: 6130/02 Expirallon Dale of certIflcation or Ucense: _ 

o Did 0 Did Not Inspect property 

--J-~~:-t'"---(jf:NEFW-------+ 
Sig~: .~!___--:=:-_:_:_:=-----'~~..u.u:S.s..u".J2'..d '.L..ff
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Borrower CLIENT: City of Jonesboro 

IProoP.Itv Address 1401 Broadmoor 
Cilv Jonesboro 
Lender Citv of Jonesboro-Mr. Aubrev Scott 

Counlv Craighead 

Rle No. 

StaleAR liD Code 72401 

APPRAISAL AND REPORT IDENTIFICATION 

This Appraisal confonns to one of 1he following definitions: 

0 Complete Appraisal 
The act or process of estimating value, or an estimate of value, perfonned without invoking 1he 
Departure Provision. 

~ Limited Appraisal 
The act or process of estimating value, or an estimation of value, perfonned under and resulting 
from invoking 1he Departure Provision. 

This Report is one of 1he following types: 

0 Self Contained Report 
A written report prepared under Standards Rule 2-2(A} of a complete or limited appraisal perfonned 
under Standard 1. 

D Summary Report 
A written report prepared under Standards Rule 2-2(B} of a complete or limited appraisal perfonned 
under Standard 1. 

~ Restricted Report 
A written report prepared under Standards Rule 2-2(C} of a complete or limited appraisal perfonned 
under Standard 1. 

Comments on Appraisal and Report Identification 
Note any departures from Standards Rules 1-2,1-3,1-4, plus any USPAP-related issues requiring disclosure: 

Bob Gibson Appraisal service
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Additional Certifications to ComplY with new reqUirements of Appraisal 
Stand.ird5 Boarcld1ange5 to Stand.iJ:di...&uJe 2-3. 

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief: 

The statements of fact contained in this report are true and 
correct. 

The reported analyses, opinions, and conclusions are limited 
only by the reported assumptions and limiting conditions, and 
are my personal, impartial, and unbiased professional 
analyses, opinions, and conclusions. 

I have no present or prospective interest in the property that 
is the subject of this report, and no personal interest with 
respect to the parties involved. 

I have no bias with respect to the property that is the subject 
of this report or to the parties involved with this assignment. 

My engagement in this assignment was not contingent upon 
developing or reported predetermined results. 

My compensation for completing this assignment is not 
contingent upon the development or reporting of a 
predetermined value or direction in value that favors the 
cause of the client, the amount of the value opinion, the 
attainment of a stipulated result, or the occurrence of a 
subsequent event directly related to the intended use of this 
appraisal. 

My analyses, opinions, and conclusions were developed, and 
this report has been prepared, in conformity with the Uniform 
Standards of Professional Appraisal Practice. 

I have made a personal inspection of the property that is the 
subject of this report. 
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